
# 16 Case Western Reserve (9-2) -vs- # 23 Belhaven (12-6)
3/12/2026 at Bartow, Fla. (Bartow Complex #8)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Karley Rouse (2-3)
Loss: Mclelland, Camryn (4-2)
HBP: Mclelland, Camryn
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 50   Weather: 74F partly cloudy
Game notes:
- Karley Rouse faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Case Western Reserve 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 9 0
Belhaven 1 6 0 2 0 0 X 9 7 1

Case Western Reserve 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Potts, Karen ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Durham, Nylah cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Coonan, Kate 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Berry, Elizabeth 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Steffes, Alaina dp 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Miller, Ashley rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mclelland, Camryn p/lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Williams, Riley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Becker, Sophia c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ching, Natalie 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Tuma, Violette lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alspaw, Josephine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 3 2 6 6

SH: Durham, Nylah (1); Berry, Elizabeth (1)

Belhaven 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Melissa Lopera ss 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Reagan Bryan cf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Maryanna Guy 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Kaleigh Steverson 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Ellie Williamson dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Maddie Keller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Dunbar 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Liberty Gillihan rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Maddie Bruner c 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
Grace Langston lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Karley Rouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AR Sharp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 7 8 5 6 6

2B: Melissa Lopera (1); Reagan Bryan (1); Maryanna Guy (1)
SF: Kaleigh Steverson (1)
HBP: Reagan Bryan (1); Ellie Williamson (1); Maddie Bruner (1)
E: Reagan Bryan (1)

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mclelland, Camryn (L, 4-2) 2.0 4 7 7 2 1 2 0 3 0 9 15 3 2 65
Alspaw, Josephine 4.0 3 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 3 72
Totals 7 9 9 5 6 2 0 3 0 24 33 7 5 137

Belhaven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karley Rouse (W, 2-3) 5.0 7 4 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 3 85
AR Sharp 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 34
Totals 9 5 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 28 32 8 6 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Top of 1st CWR 202
Potts struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Durham walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Coonan singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second (1-0 B); Durham advanced to third. 0 0
Berry reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 FB); Coonan scored; Durham scored. 2 0
Berry out at second c to cf to 2b. 2 0
Steffes struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 2 0

Belhaven - Bottom of 1st CWR 202
Melissa Lope walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 2 0
Melissa Lope advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Reagan Bryan popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBBK). 2 0
Maryanna Guy flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Kaleigh Stev singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBK); Melissa Lope scored. 2 1
Ellie Willia struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 2 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 2nd CWR 202
Miller, A. singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 1
Mclelland struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 1
Becker singled down the lf line, advanced to second (1-0 B); Miller, A. advanced to third. 2 1
Ching fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 2 1
Potts flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Belhaven - Bottom of 2nd CWR 202
Lauren Dunba walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Liberty Gill singled through the right side (3-2 BBKFB); Lauren Dunba advanced to second. 2 1
Maddie Brune hit by pitch (1-2 FF); Liberty Gill advanced to second; Lauren Dunba advanced to third. 2 1
Grace Langst reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBFB); Maddie Brune advanced to second;
Liberty Gill advanced to third; Lauren Dunba out at home ss to c. 2 1
Melissa Lope singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Grace Langst advanced to second; Maddie Brune
scored; Liberty Gill scored. 2 3
Reagan Bryan hit by pitch (1-0); Melissa Lope advanced to second; Grace Langst advanced to third. 2 3
Maryanna Guy doubled down the lf line, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Reagan Bryan advanced to third;
Melissa Lope scored; Grace Langst scored. 2 5
Maryanna Guy advanced to third; Reagan Bryan scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Kaleigh Stev flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BFSBBFF); Maryanna Guy scored. 2 7
Ellie Willia hit by pitch (3-1 BKB). 2 7
Lauren Dunba reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BKBB); Ellie Willia out at second 2b to ss. 2 7

Case Western Reserve - Top of 3rd CWR 202
Durham fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 2 7
Coonan grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Berry popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 7

Belhaven - Bottom of 3rd CWR 202
Mclelland to lf. 2 7
Alspaw to p for Tuma. 2 7
Liberty Gill struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 2 7
Maddie Brune struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 2 7
Grace Langst struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 2 7

Case Western Reserve - Top of 4th CWR 202



Steffes walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 2 7
Miller, A. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 KFBB); Steffes out at second 3b to 2b. 2 7
Mclelland singled to center field, advanced to second (2-2 BBFS); Miller, A. advanced to second, advanced
to third on a throwing error by cf. 2 7
Becker struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS); Mclelland advanced to third; Miller, A. advanced
to home on a fielder's choice, unearned. 3 7
Ching singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Mclelland scored, unearned. 4 7
Potts grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 4 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belhaven - Bottom of 4th CWR 202
Melissa Lope doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 4 7
Reagan Bryan doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 FKBF); Melissa Lope scored. 4 8
Maryanna Guy walked (3-1 BBBFB). 4 8
Kaleigh Stev struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 4 8
Ellie Willia singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); Maryanna Guy
advanced to third; Reagan Bryan scored. 4 9
Maddie Kelle pinch ran for Ellie Willia. 4 9
Lauren Dunba struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 9
Liberty Gill walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 9
Maddie Brune flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 4 9

Case Western Reserve - Top of 5th CWR 202
Durham struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 4 9
Coonan lined out to cf (1-0 B). 4 9
Berry flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 9

Belhaven - Bottom of 5th CWR 202
Grace Langst walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 9
Melissa Lope flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 9
Reagan Bryan grounded out to ss (0-0); Grace Langst advanced to second. 4 9
Maryanna Guy fouled out to c (2-2 KBBF). 4 9

Case Western Reserve - Top of 6th CWR 202
Steffes singled to left field (0-0). 4 9
Miller, A. singled through the left side (2-2 BFBK); Steffes advanced to second. 4 9
Williams pinch hit for Mclelland. 4 9
AR Sharp to p for Karley Rouse. 4 9
Williams reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Miller, A. advanced to second; Steffes out at third
3b unassisted. 4 9
Becker popped up to p (0-0). 4 9
Mclelland pinch ran for Williams. 4 9
Ching struck out looking (3-2 KBKFFFBFFFFBFK). 4 9

Belhaven - Bottom of 6th CWR 202
Mclelland to lf. 4 9
Kaleigh Stev grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 9
Ellie Willia to dp for Maddie Kelle. 4 9
Ellie Willia flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 4 9
Lauren Dunba grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 9

Case Western Reserve - Top of 7th CWR 202
Potts singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBF). 4 9
Durham out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Potts advanced to second. 4 9
Coonan singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Potts scored. 5 9
Berry grounded out to p (1-0 B); Coonan advanced to second. 5 9
Steffes flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFFF). 5 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belhaven - Bottom of 7th CWR 202


